
ACA Volunteer Opportunities

Thank you for your interest in volunteering at Addenbrooke! Below is a list of some of the most helpful

volunteer opportunities. This includes everything from joining a committee, to planning an event, to

helping in your child’s classroom, to filing, to bringing in food for the teacher’s lounge or even monetary

donations. You choose what fits best with your schedule and interests and reach out to the contact

person listed below.

Parents of Addenbrooke Classical Academy Students (PACS)
Joining PACS is THE best way to stay in the loop of all events and volunteer needs. While PACS meetings
are held during school hours there are plenty of opportunities to volunteer outside of school hours. Even
if you can’t actively participate in the PACS meetings it’s still great to get the information so you don’t
miss out on important updates. PACS oversees many volunteer opportunities: Homeroom Parents, PACS
Snacks, Mustang Mini Marathon, Chili Cookoff, Skate City Events, Winter Workshop, Sock Hop, Staff
appreciation week, Senior Breakfast, Fundraising: King Soopers, Amazon Smile, Box Tops, American
Furniture Warehouse. Submit your contact information here and you will receive notifications and
volunteer requests.
Heather Davenport

School Accountability Committee (SAC)
The School Accountability Committee (SAC) is a statutory committee, whose objective is to represent the
school community’s vision by providing opportunities for parent and community members to be
involved in the planning and evaluation of the school’s quality improvement processes. SAC executes an
annual parent satisfaction survey to determine community needs and concerns, and it makes
recommendations to the school’s executive director and the principal(s), to be used in the development
of the school’s Unified Improvement Plan (UIP). Apply here .
Renata Contogiannis

Athletics Boosters (ACAABC)
The mission of the Addenbrooke Athletics Booster Club is to promote and support all Mustang student
athletes and sports programs. We strive to support through positive parent and community involvement
in order to give every student athlete a positive experience in athletics. The ACAABC raises money
through different events throughout the year to promote our school spirit, sports programs and senior
nights; to contribute to the spirit and enthusiasm of Addenbrooke and the community at large. We seek
to create a rich tradition and history of excellence in both academics and athletics at Addenbrooke.
Meetings happen once a quarter.  They usually take place on the last Tuesday of the month. Booster Club
membership is $100 per year.
Tara Hatfield
Christina Enstrom

Athletic Game Support

Assist with setup and tear down of games, running clocks or boundaries

Tara Hatfield

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1PDGhZ70yhxr6zkOdnCDDA3P2Ka2-Fv1LPAoEIbR8QnU/viewform?ts=5d484a5f&edit_requested=true
mailto:heatherpacs@addenbrooke.org
https://forms.gle/NLipE5hvFn3fgYa88
mailto:renata.antiq@gmail.com
mailto:thatfield@addenbrooke.org
mailto:thatfield@addenbrooke.org


K-5 Classroom Help

Assist with reading, prepping Thursday folders, chaperoning field trips, taking projects home, or helping

with other projects like bulletin boards.

Contact your Child’s Teacher

Middle School Support

Challenge Hours, Field Trips, Socials, Academic Field Days, Reward Days, Bulletin Boards

Amanda Vucich

High School Support

Library Cataloging, Lunch supervision, Homecoming, Winter Formal, Prom, After Prom, Graduation

Charlie Rienhoff

Facilities

Various projects throughout the school

Shawn Spencer

PE

Assist PE teacher with student participation, Field Day, Open Gym

K-5 Riley Priddy

6-8 Maddie Hawn

Art

If interested in helping in the art departments, including the Art Show

Grammar Art - Ms. Horn

Middle School Art - Mrs. Smith

High School Art - Mrs. Yagisawa

Music|Theater

Assist with music classes and/or performances, Dinner Theater or grade 3-8 Musicals

Grammar Music - Mrs. Lewis or Grammar Music - Ms. Lee

Middle School Orchestra - Ms. Hight

Middle School Choir-Ms. Kochevar

High School Choir - Ms. Weiss

Orchestra - Mr. Madonia

H.S. Dinner Theater - Tamie Peterson

Library

Mrs. Wheeler

Donations

Mr. Netzer

https://www.addenbrooke.org/Faculty
mailto:avucich5@gmail.com
mailto:crienhoff@addenbrooke.org
mailto:sspencer@addenbrooke.org
mailto:rpriddy@addenbrooke.org
mailto:mhawn@addenbrooke.org
mailto:ehorn@addenbrooke.org
mailto:ksmith@addenbrooke.org
mailto:yyagisawa@addenbrooke.org
mailto:rlewis@addenbrooke.org
mailto:jlee@addenbrooke.org
mailto:shight@addenbrooke.org
mailto:skochevar@addenbrooke.org
mailto:sweiss@addenbrooke.org
mailto:smadonia@addenbrooke.org
mailto:tpeterson@addenbrooke.org
mailto:kwheeler@addenbrooke.org
mailto:rnetzer@addenbrooke.org

